
5-Year Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2022 to 2026 Based on the 2021 Estimate,
Office of the State Demographer for Nevada
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2021 57,073 26,310
2022 57,429 357 0.6% 26,459 149 0.6%
2023 57,774 345 0.6% 26,605 146 0.6%
2024 58,086 312 0.5% 26,730 125 0.5%
2025 58,380 294 0.5% 26,847 118 0.4%
2026 58,670 290 0.5% 26,963 115 0.4%
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2021 2,320,551 49,661
2022 2,351,954 31,403 1.4% 49,845 184 0.4%
2023 2,385,666 33,712 1.4% 50,056 212 0.4%
2024 2,421,843 36,177 1.5% 50,281 224 0.4%
2025 2,458,055 36,212 1.5% 50,481 200 0.4%
2026 2,494,413 36,358 1.5% 50,670 189 0.4%
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2021 54,546 1,000
2022 54,916 370 0.7% 1,003 3 0.3%
2023 55,219 303 0.6% 1,005 2 0.2%
2024 55,521 302 0.5% 1,006 1 0.1%
2025 55,835 314 0.6% 1,007 1 0.1%
2026 56,156 322 0.6% 1,008 1 0.1%
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2021 1,898 17,202
2022 1,898 0 0.0% 17,238 36 0.2%
2023 1,910 12 0.6% 17,248 11 0.1%
2024 1,917 7 0.4% 17,242 -6 0.0%
2025 1,920 4 0.2% 17,242 0 0.0%
2026 1,925 5 0.2% 17,244 2 0.0%
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2021 6,195 5,188
2022 6,228 33 0.5% 5,133 -55 -1.1%
2023 6,228 0 0.0% 5,082 -51 -1.0%
2024 6,216 -12 -0.2% 5,032 -49 -1.0%
2025 6,213 -3 0.0% 4,985 -47 -0.9%
2026 6,211 -2 0.0% 4,937 -48 -1.0%
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2021 58,051 4,826
2022 58,939 888 1.5% 4,851 25 0.5%
2023 59,804 865 1.5% 4,876 25 0.5%
2024 60,640 836 1.4% 4,900 24 0.5%
2025 61,449 809 1.3% 4,925 25 0.5%
2026 62,248 799 1.3% 4,952 27 0.6%
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2021 49,289 6,984
2022 50,042 753 1.5% 6,976 -8 -0.1%
2023 50,795 754 1.5% 6,964 -13 -0.2%
2024 51,547 752 1.5% 6,948 -16 -0.2%
2025 52,307 760 1.5% 6,937 -11 -0.2%
2026 53,064 757 1.4% 6,927 -11 -0.2%
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2021 4,359 485,113
2022 4,368 9 0.2% 492,077 6,964 1.4%
2023 4,381 13 0.3% 498,998 6,921 1.4%
2024 4,396 16 0.4% 505,823 6,825 1.4%
2025 4,417 20 0.5% 512,471 6,648 1.3%
2026 4,446 29 0.7% 519,148 6,677 1.3%
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2021 10,293 3,158,539
2022 10,276 -17 -0.2% 3,199,632 41,093 1.3%
2023 10,245 -31 -0.3% 3,242,856 43,224 1.4%
2024 10,206 -39 -0.4% 3,288,334 45,478 1.4%
2025 10,173 -33 -0.3% 3,333,644 45,310 1.4%
2026 10,144 -29 -0.3% 3,379,126 45,482 1.4%
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